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tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp %  31.12.2025 ,y;,y;

,Ue;jthW,Ue;jthW

(fzf;fha;T(fzf;fha;T

nra;ag;gl;lJ)nra;ag;gl;lJ)

 31.12.2024  ,y;,y;

,Ue;jthW,Ue;jthW

(fzf;fha;T(fzf;fha;T

nra;ag;gl;lJ)nra;ag;gl;lJ)

tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp %

nrhj;Jf;fs;nrhj;Jf;fs;

fhRk; fhRf;Fr; rkkhditAk; 18,202,545 17,384,396 4.71 18,202,585 17,384,436 4.71

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapYs;s kPjp 11,218,110 8,719,115 28.66 11,218,110 8,719,115 28.66

tq;fpfs;> epjpf;fk;gdpfspYs;s ,Ug;Gf;fs; 32,006,116 50,156,002 (36.19) 32,006,116 50,156,002 (36.19)

Kjy; epiy epjp Mtzq;fs; 200,648 17,398 1,053.28 200,648 17,398 1,053.28

,yhgk; my;yJ el;lk; Clhf mq;fPfupf;fg;gl;l epjpapay; nrhj;Jf;fs;

 - epaha kjpg;gPl;by; mstplg;gl;lJ 14,959,447 21,454,098 (30.27) 14,959,447 21,454,098 (30.27)

Fiwe;J nry;Yk; nrytpy; epjpr; nrhj;Jfs;

 - fld;fSk; Kw;gzq;fSk; 599,801,944 462,950,751 29.56 599,801,944 462,950,751 29.56

 - fld; kw;Wk; Vida fld; gj;jpuq;fs; 120,394,298 136,224,930 (11.62) 120,489,193 136,314,858 (11.61)

Vida Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; Clhf epahag; ngWkjpapy; mstplg;gl;l  

  epjpr; nrhj;Jfs;
92,796,261 56,248,530 64.98 93,167,635 56,615,939 64.56

cgfk;gdpfspy; KjyPL 1,153,602 1,153,602 – – – –

Mjdk;> nghwp kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs; 5,672,416 5,100,594 11.21 8,502,813 7,923,121 7.32

tup nrhj;Jf;fs; 3,431,810 205,963 1,566.23 2,731,914 – –

Vida nrhj;Jf;fs; 21,165,976 20,074,460 5.44 19,629,675 18,531,459 5.93

nkhj;jr; nrhj;Jf;fs;nkhj;jr; nrhj;Jf;fs; 921,003,173 779,689,839 18.12 920,910,080 780,067,177 18.06

nghWg;Gf;fs;nghWg;Gf;fs;

tq;fpf;F nrYj;Jkjp 23,898,752 8,141,795 193.53 23,898,752 8,141,795 193.53

Kjy; epiy epjp Mtzq;fs; 6,413 809 692.71 6,413 809 692.71

Fiwe;J nry;Yk; nrytpy; epjpg; nghWg;Gf;fs;                           

 - itg;ghsu;fSf;F nrYj;Jkjp 732,960,379 646,817,333 13.32 732,960,379 646,817,333 13.32

 - Vida fld;gLdu;fSf;F nrYj;Jkjp 5,219,998 1,485,675 251.36 5,219,998 1,485,675 251.36

njhFjpfld;fs; toq;fy; 40,131,478 25,128,383 59.71 40,131,478 25,128,383 59.71

tup nghWg;Gf;fs; 8,607,524 1,489,697 477.80 8,634,268 1,979,772 336.12

Vida nghWg;Gfs; kw;Wk; Vw;ghLfs; 28,264,694 26,137,675 8.14 24,842,677 22,837,598 8.78

nkhj;jg; nghWg;Gf;fs;nkhj;jg; nghWg;Gf;fs; 839,089,238 709,201,367 18.31 835,693,965 706,391,365 18.30

cupikahz;ikcupikahz;ik

$wg;gl;l %yjdk; 21,693,370 21,693,370 – 21,693,370 21,693,370 –

rl;l epjp xJf;fk; 3,988,952 3,383,537 17.89 3,988,952 3,383,537 17.89

epWj;jp itj;j tUtha;fs; 51,237,691 41,525,916 23.39 52,132,637 42,360,589 23.07

Vida xJf;fq;fs; 4,993,922 3,885,649 28.52 6,301,196 5,167,422 21.94

nkhj;jg; gq;Fjhuu;fspd; cupikahz;iknkhj;jg; gq;Fjhuu;fspd; cupikahz;ik 81,913,935 70,488,472 16.21 84,116,155 72,604,918 15.85

epWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjtu;fspd; cupj;JepWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjtu;fspd; cupj;J – – – 1,099,960 1,070,894 2.71

nkhj;j cupikahz;iknkhj;j cupikahz;ik 81,913,935 70,488,472 16.21 85,216,115 73,675,812 15.66

nkhj;j cupikahz;ik kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fs;nkhj;j cupikahz;ik kw;Wk; nghWg;Gf;fs; 921,003,173 779,689,839 18.12 920,910,080 780,067,177 18.06

epfoj;jf;f nghWg;Gf;fs; kw;Wk; flg;ghLfs;epfoj;jf;f nghWg;Gf;fs; kw;Wk; flg;ghLfs; 292,985,888 180,816,364 62.04 293,010,210 180,821,071 62.04

Fwpg;G jfty;fs;Fwpg;G jfty;fs;

Copau;fspd; vz;zpf;if 3,243 3,211 1.00 3,261 3,227 1.05

tq;fp epiyaq;fspd; vz;zpf;if 172 170 1.18 172 170 1.18

rhjhuz gq;nfhd;wpw;fhd epfu nrhj;J ngWkjp (&gh) 128.87 110.89 16.21 132.33 114.22 15.86

cWjpg;gLj;jy;;;@ cWjpg;gLj;jy;;;@ 

NkYs;s epjpf;$w;Wfs; 2007 Mk; Mz;L 07 Mk; ,yf;f fk;gdpr; rl;lj;jpw;F mikthf jahupf;fg;gl;lJ vd;gjid ehd; cWjpg;gLj;JfpNwd;.

(xg;gkplg;gl;lJ)(xg;gkplg;gl;lJ)

rEf [auj;jd;rEf [auj;jd;

gpujk epjp mjpfhup

nryhd; tq;fp gp.vy;.rpapd; jiytu;> gzpg;ghsu;/gpujk epiwNtw;W mjpfhup Mfpa ehq;fs; fPo;tUtdtw;iw cWjpg;gLj;jp xg;gkpl;Ls;Nshk;. 

a)	NkYs;s $w;Wfs; ,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fpapdhy; gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tbtj;Jf;Fk;> tiutpyf;fzq;fSf;Fk; mika jahupf;fg;gl;lit.

b)	,f; $w;Wf;fspy; cs;s jfty;fs; tq;fp kw;Wk; njhFjp vd;gtw;wpd; fzf;fha;Tf;F cl;gLj;jg;gl;l epjpf;$w;Wf;fspy; ,Ue;jp gpuj;njLf;fg;gl;Ls;sJ.	

(xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) ePjpaurh; GtNdf mYtp`hNu (xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) ePjpaurh; GtNdf mYtp`hNu PC	 (xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) uNk\;; [aNrfu	 (xg;gkplg;gl;lJ) uNk\;; [aNrfu

jiytu;	 gzpg;ghsu;/gpujk epiwNtw;W mjpfhup

ngg;utup 26> 2026

nfhOk;G

njupT nra;ag;gl;l nraw;ghl;L Fwpfhl;bfs;
tq;fptq;fp njhFjp njhFjp 

31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024

xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjdk; (&gh. kpy;ypad;)xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjdk; (&gh. kpy;ypad;)

nghJ cupikahz;ik gb  1 73,126 66,565 74,904 67,793
nkhj;j gb 1 %yjdk; 73,126 66,565 74,904 67,793
nkhj;j %yjdk; 105,578 86,837 107,356 88,064

xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjd tpfpjk; xOq;FgLj;Jk; %yjd tpfpjk; (%)
nghJ cupikahz;ik gb 1 %yjd tpfpjk; (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 7.00%) 12.39 14.25 12.69 14.50

nkhj;j gb 1 %yjd tpfpjk; (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 8.50%) 12.39 14.25 12.69 14.50

nkhj;j %yjd tpfpjk; (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 12.50%) 17.89 18.59 18.18 18.84

ghry; ghry; III yptNu[;  yptNu[; (Leverage) tpfpjk;  tpfpjk; (%)
(Mff;Fiwe;j Njit 3.0%) 7.47 8.16 7.65 8.30

XOq;FgLj;Jk; jputj;jd;ik NjitXOq;FgLj;Jk; jputj;jd;ik Njit

jputj;jd;ik fhg;G tpfpjk; jputj;jd;ik fhg;G tpfpjk; (%)
&gh. - (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 100%) 227.99 415.75

midj;J ehzaq;fSk; - (Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 100%) 229.92 491.37

epfu epiyahd epjpapay; tpfpjk; (%) 127.25 144.76

(Mff;Fiwe;j Njit - 100%)
nrhj;Jf;fspd; juk; nrhj;Jf;fspd; juk; 

nkhj;j fld;fSf;F kjpg;gpwf;fg;gl;l fld;fs; (epiy 3) tpfpjk; (%) 1.03 2.10

epiy 3 ,w;fhd fld;fSf;F kjpg;gpwf;f fl;lzq;fs; (epiy 3) tpfpjk; (%) 86.33 81.79

tUkhdk; kw;Wk; ,yhg ,aYiktUkhdk; kw;Wk; ,yhg ,aYik

epfu tl;b kpif (%) 4.50 4.90

nrhj;Jf;fspd; kPjhd tUtha; (%) (thpf;F Kd;) 2.31 2.14

chpikahz;ik kPjhd tUtha; (%) 15.89 15.35

tUkhdj;jpw;fhd fpua tpfpjk; (%) 44.52 46.36

Fwpg;G jfty;Fwpg;G jfty;

fld; jukjpg;gPL - Fitch A+(lka) A+(lka)
Copau;fspd; vz;zpf;if 3,243 3,211
tq;fp epiyaq;fspd; vz;zpf;if 172 170
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tq;fptq;fp
brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j 

Mz;bw;fhdJMz;bw;fhdJ

tq;fp tq;fp 
brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j 

fhyhz;bw;fhdJfhyhz;bw;fhdJ

2025
fzf;fha;T fzf;fha;T 
nra;ag;gl;lJnra;ag;gl;lJ

2024
fzf;fha;T fzf;fha;T 
nra;ag;gl;lJnra;ag;gl;lJ

tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 2025 2024 tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 

tl;b tUkhdk; 82,373,934 84,304,050 (2.29) 22,307,666 20,607,494 8.25
fopf;Ff: tl;br; nryTfs; 44,120,296 47,597,119 (7.30) 11,111,471 11,162,369 (0.46)
epfu tl;b tUkhdk;epfu tl;b tUkhdk; 38,253,638 36,706,931 4.21 11,196,195 9,445,125 18.54

Nru;f;f: epfu fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juFfs; tUkhdk; 8,343,289 7,171,720 16.34 2,368,809 1,944,971 21.79
Nru;f;f: Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;

– Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 1,535,810 1,427,065 7.62 334,882 506,756 (33.92)

– ,yq;if rh;tNjr ,iwahz;ikg; gj;jpuj;ij  

   kWrPuikg;gjpy; el;lk;

– (2,712,020) (100.00) – (2,712,020) (100.00)

nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 48,132,737 42,593,696 13.00 13,899,886 9,184,832 51.34

fopf;Ff: kjpg;gpwf;f fl;lzk;/ (jpUg;gq;fs;)
– fld;fs; kw;Wk; Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; gpwepjp  

  nrhj;Jf;fs; kw;Wk; fld; njhlHghd cWjpg;ghLfs;

601,130 6,288,237 (90.44) 122,397 2,490,636 (95.09)

– ,yq;if rh;tNjr ,iwahz;ikg; gj;jpuk; 148,405 (4,861,753) 103.05 (18,238) (4,961,034) 99.63
fopf;Ff: Mszpf;fhd nryTfs; 11,255,561 10,195,645 10.40 2,506,789 2,110,318 18.79
fopf;Ff: Vida nrytpdk; 10,173,696 9,549,152 6.54 2,564,170 2,562,709 0.06
tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk;tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; 25,953,945 21,422,415 21.15 8,724,768 6,982,203 24.96

fopf;Ff: tUkhd tup kw;Wk; Vida tupfs; 13,845,648 11,371,138 21.76 4,943,509 3,524,013 40.28

Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk;Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk; 12,108,297 10,051,277 20.47 3,781,259 3,458,190 9.34

Mz;Lf;fhd Vida Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;> tup NjwpaJ 1,541,932 684,540 125.25 (48,144) 780,758 (106.17)
Mz;Lf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;Mz;Lf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; 13,650,229 10,735,817 27.15 3,733,115 4,238,948 (11.93)

njhFjp njhFjp 
brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j 

Mz;bw;fhdJMz;bw;fhdJ

njhFjp njhFjp 
brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j brk;gh; 31 ,y; Kbtile;j 

fhyhz;bw;fhdJfhyhz;bw;fhdJ

2025
fzf;fha;T fzf;fha;T 
nra;ag;gl;lJnra;ag;gl;lJ

2024
fzf;fha;T fzf;fha;T 
nra;ag;gl;lJnra;ag;gl;lJ

tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 2025 2024 tsu;r;rptsu;r;rp % 

tl;b tUkhdk; 82,427,925 84,362,808 (2.29) 22,321,316 20,621,018 8.25
fopf;Ff: tl;br; nryTfs; 43,794,324 47,273,174 (7.36) 11,029,089 11,077,471 (0.44)
epfu tl;b tUkhdk;epfu tl;b tUkhdk; 38,633,601 37,089,634 4.16 11,292,227 9,543,547 18.32

Nru;f;f: epfu fl;lzk; kw;Wk; juFfs; tUkhdk; 8,338,973 7,170,862 16.29 2,368,795 1,944,884 21.80
Nru;f;f: Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;

– Vida njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 1,556,751 1,416,371 9.91 398,441 527,612 (24.48)

– ,yq;if rh;tNjr ,iwahz;ikg; gj;jpuj;ij  

   kWrPuikg;gjpy; el;lk;

– (2,712,020) (100.00) – (2,712,020) (100.00)

nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk;nkhj;j njhopw;ghl;L tUkhdk; 48,529,325 42,964,847 12.95 14,059,463 9,304,023 51.11

fopf;Ff: kjpg;gpwf;f fl;lzk;/ (jpUg;gq;fs;)
– fld;fs; kw;Wk; Kw;gzq;fs; kw;Wk; gpwepjp  

  nrhj;Jf;fs; kw;Wk; fld; njhlHghd cWjpg;ghLfs;

601,130 6,287,126 (90.44) 122,397 2,489,525 (95.08)

– ,yq;if rh;tNjr ,iwahz;ikg; gj;jpuk; 148,405 (4,861,753) 103.05 (18,238) (4,961,034) 99.63
fopf;Ff: Mszpf;fhd nryTfs; 11,303,507 10,241,581 10.37 2,516,545 2,117,532 18.84
fopf;Ff: Vida nrytpdk; 10,308,285 9,683,857 6.45 2,613,475 2,589,988 0.91
tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk;tupf;F Ke;jpa njhopw;ghl;L ,yhgk; 26,167,998 21,614,036 21.07 8,825,284 7,068,012 24.86

fopf;Ff: tUkhd tup kw;Wk; Vida tupfs; 13,941,063 11,461,298 21.64 4,968,811 3,542,737 40.25

Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk;Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk; 12,226,935 10,152,738 20.43 3,856,473 3,525,275 9.39
,yhgk; chpj;jhdJ:,yhgk; chpj;jhdJ:

jha; epWtdj;jpd; cupikjhuh; 12,167,860 10,113,406 20.31 3,837,435 3,509,213 9.35
epWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjtu;fspd; cupj;J 59,075 39,332 50.20 19,038 16,062 18.53
Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk;Mz;Lf;fhd ,yhgk; 12,226,935 10,152,738 20.43 3,856,473 3,525,275 9.39

Mz;Lf;fhd Vida Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;> tup NjwpaJ 1,577,025 793,610 98.72 (12,154) 879,935 (101.38)
Mz;Lf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;Mz;Lf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; 13,803,960 10,946,348 26.11 3,844,319 4,405,210 (12.73)
nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; chpj;jhdJ:nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; chpj;jhdJ:

jha; epWtdj;jpd; cupikjhuh; 13,736,003 10,879,411 26.26 3,816,172 4,364,538 (12.56)
epWtdj;ij fl;Lg;gLj;j Kbahjth;fspd; cupj;J 67,957 66,937 1.52 28,147 40,672 (30.80)
Mz;Lf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk;Mz;Lf;fhd nkhj;j Kw;Wklq;fpa tUkhdk; 13,803,960 10,946,348 26.11 3,844,319 4,405,210 (12.73)


